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FPDR Director's Calendar 
March 2025 

 

March 3, 2025 Monday 
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
March 4, 2025 Tuesday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
 
March 5, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
March 6, 2025 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  CPPW Labor Action Planning  
 
March 7, 2025 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  OGR/Auditor's Office/City Attorney's Office/Budget and Finance/City Operations/Office 
of Equity/Community and Civic Life: Weekly Check In 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 
 
March 10, 2025 Monday 

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM  SF Performance Reviews Steering Committee 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
March 11, 2025Tuesday 

10:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 
 
March 12, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
12:00 PM - 5:00 PM Out of Office 

  
March 13, 2025 Thursday 

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM  MLAC 
 
March 14, 2025 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  OGR/Auditor's Office/City Attorney's Office/Budget and Finance/City Operations/Office 
of Equity/Community and Civic Life: Weekly Check In 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 
 
March 17, 2025 Monday 

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM  Patrick Hughes - FPDR Board Chair 
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March 18, 2025 Tuesday 
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:30 PM  FPDR Board of Trustees Meeting -- RM 2500, 1900 Building 

 
March 19, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Staff Meeting 
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
March 20, 2025 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  CPPW Labor Action Planning 
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM MLAC 

 
March 21, 2025 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  OGR/Auditor's Office/City Attorney's Office/Budget and Finance/City Operations/Office 
of Equity/Community and Civic Life: Weekly Check In 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM Flex Time 
 
March 24, 2025 Monday 

9:30 AM - 10:20 AM  Pension Estimation: Exploring the Challenge 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
March 25, 2025 Tuesday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
 
March 26, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  FPDR All Bureau Meeting 
3:30 PM - 5:30 PM  Out of Office 

 
March 27, 2025 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  CPPW Labor Action Planning -- Microsoft Teams Meeting 
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM  MLAC 

 
March 28, 2025 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  OGR/Auditor's Office/City Attorney's Office/Budget and Finance/City Operations/Office 
of Equity/Community and Civic Life: Weekly Check In -- Microsoft Teams Meeting 

11:30 AM - 5:00 PM Flex Time 
 
March 31, 2025 Monday 

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  MLAC 
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM  ELT Meeting 


